U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

| F 7 | 03234 | 885 |
|-----|-------|-----|
|-----|-------|-----|

| 1 | record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Michel Bouthiette | Name: 9155-0020 QUEBEC INC. | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Street Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Silver Address. | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s). | | | |
| Execution Date(s): March 9, 2006 | 586, rue Leger | | |
| X Assignment Merger Change of Name | | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Granby | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: Quebec | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Canada Zip: J2H 1E2 | | |
| Other | Additional approach & address (as) | | |
| Curier | attached? | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| This application | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | │ │ │ │ │ | | |
| | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and | | |
| concerning document should be malled: | patents involved: | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 | | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: pludwig@darbylaw.com | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: pludwig@darbylaw.com | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: pludwig@darbylaw.com 9. Signature: Signature S. Peter Ludwig - 25,351 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name May 1, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover | | |
| Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06670/0204369-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: pludwig@darbylaw.com 9. Signature: Signature | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name May 1, 2006 Date | | |

| Express Mail Label No | Dated: | | |
|-----------------------|--------|------|--|
| <u></u> | | | |

05/05/2006 EAREGAY1 00000014_11416274 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar, to me paid by 9155-0020 QUEBEC INC. whose full post office address is 586 rue Leger, Granby (Quebec) J2H 1E2, CANADA , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell and assign to the said

all my right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our invention entitled:

SEALING SHEET FOR USE TO CLOSE A CONTAINER-DEFINING SHEET

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention which I executed on _______, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

I further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous documents y afféant soient rédgésen langue anglaise.

| | SIGNED this | 9 | _day of | MARCH | 2006 |
|----|-------------|-----|---------|---------|------|
| at | GRANRY | ۵٬۰ | | CANADA | |
| | City 0 | | | Country | |

9155-0020 QUEBEC INC.

READ AND APPROVED

By:

Title: Porcidont

PATENT REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 05/01/2006 REEL: 01783